Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhavan, 3rd Floor; Western Block, Salt Lake; Kolkata-700 091

No.1620-IE

## Dt. 21/09/2021

## ORDER

In pursuance of Notification No.1346-PAR(WBCS) Dt.16.09.2021 of Personnel & Administrative Reforms Department (W.B.C.S. Cell), Sri Anindya Sengupta, WBCS (Exe.), Additional Secretary, of this Department, being appointed to the post of Special Secretary, Irrigation & Waterways Department, has joined the said post on 17.09.2021 (F.N).

All concerned are being informed accordingly.

Assistant Secretary to the

Government of West Bengal

No.1620/1(10) -IE

Dt. 21/09/2021

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :

1. The Principal Accountant General (A & E); West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolk ta-700 001.

2. The Principal Accountant General (Audit); West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata-700 001.

3. The Principal Secretary to the Chief Minister, Govt. of West Bengal, NABANNA, 325, Sarat Chatterjee Road, Howrah-711 102.

4. The Joint Secretary, P & AR Department (W.B.C.S. Cell), 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, NABANNA, 325, Sarat Chatterjee Road, Howrah-711 102.

5. P.A. to the Secretary, Irrigation & Waterways Department.

6. The Registrar & D.D.O., Irrigation & Waterways Department.

7. The Pay & Accounts Officer, Pay & Accounts Office-III, SUBHANNA (4th & 5th FL); Salt Lake; Kolkata-700 064.

8. The Cash & Pay Branch, Irrigation & Waterways Department.

)/Sri Anindya Sengupta, WBCS (Exe.), Special Secretary, Irrigation & Wat rways Department.

10. Guard File of establishment.

NTuaskat Assistant Secretary to the Government of West Bengal P